
A353 Freudenberg − Bühl − Birlenbach − Weidenau
Verkehrsbetriebe Westfalen-Süd GmbH, 57080 Siegen, Telefon: 0271 3181-4010

Montag - Freitag
Verkehrsbeschränkung
Oberfischbach Ort
Oberfischbach Heuslingstraße
In der Remschlade
Niederheuslingen
Oberheuslingen Vereinshaus
Oberheuslingen Backes
Bottenberg
Bottenberger Höhe
Freudenberg Mórer Platz
Freudenberg EKZ Silberstern
Freudenberg Bahnhofstraße
Freudenberg Siegener Straße
Büschergrund Anstoß
Freudenberg Bottenberger Weg
Freudenberg Wilhelmshöhe
Bühler Höhe
Bühl Hof Löw
Bühl Unter der Heide
Lindenberg Lederbach
Lindenberg Ort
Seelbach P+R Seelb. Weiher
Alchen Haas
Alchen In der Thalen
Alchen Ort
Alchen Bühler Straße
Alchen Eckenweg
Alchen Im Mertenseifen
Bühl Ort
Oberholzklau Buschebornweg
Niederholzklau
Langenh. Auf dem Bruch
Oberholzklau Kirche
Oberholzklau Meiswinkeler Str.

S
06:28
06:29
06:31
06:32
06:33
06:34
06:36
06:37

06:38
06:39

06:40
06:41
06:43
06:46
06:47
06:48
06:49
06:49
06:50
06:53
06:55

06:55
06:56

S S

06:48
06:49
06:50
06:51
06:54
06:56
06:57
06:58
06:59
07:00

07:03
07:05
07:06

S

06:55
06:56
06:57
06:58
07:01
07:03
07:04
07:05
07:06
07:07

07:10
07:12
07:13

S

13:05
13:06
13:07
13:08

S

14:09
14:10
14:11
14:12

S

16:10
16:11
16:12
16:13



Meiswinkel Ortsmitte
Langenh. Hof Heckseifen
Langenh. Löwenhof
Langenh. Abzw. Am Altenberg
Langenh. Abzw. Holzklaustr.
Langenh. Ortsmitte
Langenh. Mühle
Birlenbach Siedlung
Birlenbach Ortsmitte
Geisweid Birlenbacher Str. 60
Geisweid Technologiezentrum
Weidenau P+R Kirche
Weidenau P+R Ferndorfbrücke
Weidenau Krankenhaus
Weidenau Brückenstraße
Weidenau ZOB (Bstg 2)
Freudenberg Olper Straße
Büschergrund Anstoßer Mühle
Büschergrund Buchenstraße
Büschergrund Büschen
Büschergrund Bockseifen
Hohenhain Ort
Freudenberg Schlagsberg
Freudenberg Heiligenstock (Bstg 2)
Freudenberg Schlossberg
Freudenberg Mórer Platz

06:58
06:59
07:00
07:01
07:02
07:02
07:03
07:04
07:05
07:06
07:07
07:09
07:10
07:11
07:13
07:15

06:44
06:47
06:47
06:48
06:50

07:08
07:09
07:10
07:11
07:12
07:13
07:14
07:15
07:16
07:18

07:15
07:16
07:17
07:18
07:19
07:20
07:21
07:22
07:23
07:25
07:27

13:09
13:09
13:10
13:11
13:12

14:13
14:13
14:14
14:15
14:16

16:14
16:14
16:15
16:16
16:17

S nur an Schultagen (NRW)

Gültig ab 05.01.2024



A353 Weidenau − Birlenbach − Bühl − Freudenberg
Verkehrsbetriebe Westfalen-Süd GmbH, 57080 Siegen, Telefon: 0271 3181-4010

Montag - Freitag
Verkehrsbeschränkung
Weidenau ZOB (Bstg 4b)
Weidenau Haardter Brücke
Weidenau Brückenstraße
Weidenau Ev. Gymnasium
Weidenau FJM-Gymnasium
Weidenau Krankenhaus
Weidenau P+R Ferndorfbrücke
Weidenau P+R Kirche
Geisweid Technologiezentrum
Geisweid Birlenbacher Str. 60
Birlenbach Ortsmitte
Birlenbach Siedlung
Langenh. Mühle
Langenh. Ortsmitte
Langenh. Abzw. Holzklaustr.
Langenh. Abzw. Am Altenberg
Langenh. Löwenhof
Langenh. Hof Heckseifen
Meiswinkel Ortsmitte
Oberholzklau Meiswinkeler Str.
Oberholzklau Kirche
Langenh. Auf dem Bruch
Niederholzklau
Oberholzklau Buschebornweg
Bühl Kreuztaler Straße
Bühl Ort
Alchen Im Mertenseifen
Alchen Eckenweg
Alchen Bühler Straße
Alchen Ort
Alchen In der Thalen
Alchen Haas
Seelbach P+R Seelb. Weiher

S S
07:21
07:23
07:24

07:25

S

12:30
12:34
12:35
12:35
12:36
12:38
12:39
12:41
12:42
12:43
12:44
12:44
12:45
12:46
12:48
12:49
12:51
12:52

12:53
12:54
12:55
12:58
12:58
12:58
12:59
13:00
13:01
13:04

S

12:30
12:35
12:36
12:36
12:37
12:39
12:40
12:42
12:43
12:44
12:45

12:46
12:48
12:51
12:52

S

13:30
13:35
13:36
13:36
13:38
13:40
13:41
13:43
13:44
13:45
13:46
13:46
13:47
13:48
13:50
13:51
13:53
13:54

13:56
13:57
13:58

14:02
14:03
14:04
14:07

S

13:40
13:41
13:41
13:42
13:44
13:45
13:47
13:48
13:49
13:50

13:51
13:53
13:56
13:57

S

15:25

15:28
15:28
15:30
15:32
15:33
15:35
15:36
15:37
15:38

15:39
15:41
15:44
15:45
15:46

15:50
15:51
15:52
15:55

S

16:10
16:11
16:11
16:13
16:15
16:16
16:18
16:19
16:20
16:21

16:22
16:24
16:27
16:28
16:29

16:33
16:34
16:35
16:38



Lindenberg Ort
Lindenberg Lederbach
Bühl Unter der Heide
Bühl Hof Löw
Bühler Höhe
Freudenberg Wilhelmshöhe
Freudenberg Bottenberger Weg
Freudenberg Bottenberger Weg
Bottenberger Höhe
Bottenberg
Oberheuslingen Backes
Oberheuslingen Vereinshaus
Niederheuslingen
In der Remschlade
Oberfischbach Heuslingstraße
Oberfischbach Ort
Niederndorf Abzw. Dirlenbach
Niederndorf Ort
Büschergrund Anstoß
Büschergrund Bruchstraße
Büschergrund Bockseifen
Büschergrund Büschen
Büschergrund Buchenstraße
Büschergrund Anstoßer Mühle
Freudenberg Olper Straße
Freudenberg Siegener Straße
Freudenberg Bahnhofstraße
Freudenberg Mórer Platz

06:44
06:46
06:47
06:48
06:49
06:49
06:50
06:51
06:53

13:06
13:07

13:08
13:09

13:10
13:11
13:12
13:13
13:14
13:15
13:16
13:17
13:18
13:20

12:53
12:54
12:55
12:56

12:57

12:59

13:01
13:02
13:04

14:09

13:58
13:59
14:00
14:01

14:02

14:04

14:06
14:07
14:09

15:57
15:58

15:59

16:00

16:02

16:04
16:06
16:08

16:40
16:41

16:42

16:43

16:45

16:47
16:49A
16:51

S nur an Schultagen (NRW) A hält nur zum Aussteigen

Gültig ab 05.01.2024
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